

Bliss Products and Services, Inc 6831 S. Sweetwater Rd. Lithia Springs, GA 30122 (800) 248-2547 (770) 920-1915 Fax

Quote #47532 Cuote # 7/ 5/52 Sales Rep: Patty Carruthers patty@blissproducts.com O: (239) 248-6430 F: (770) 920-1915 C: (239) 248-6430

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

Date 05-24-2019

Project DAVID PARK RENOVATION

Bill To

Ship To CITY OF HOLLYWOOD PO BOX 229045 510 N. 33RD COURT HOLLYWOOD, FL, 33022 T: (954) 921-3404 HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33021

KARL CHUCK PARKS & ATHLETICS MANAGER Phone: (954) 921-3404 Fax: (954) 921-3572

Approximate Ship Date

Ship Via

Terms Net 30

Contact

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
BPS	PERMIT & ENGINEERING	PROVIDE ENGINEERING FOR PLAY EQUIPMENT AND PULL PERMIT FOR PROJECTS.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
		DOES NOT INCLUDE THE FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE PERMIT APPLICATION - THIS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER - THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD			
		CURRENT SITE SURVEY / PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED BY THE CITY WITH PURCHASE ORDER			
PPS	PLAY UNIT	CUSTOM PLAY UNIT PER DWG 645-125558 DATED 5-6-2019	1	\$56,775.00	\$56,775.00
		COLORS - TBD			
		LIST PRICE SHOWN			
PPS	BALL TOSS	BALL TOSS WITH NUMBERS	2	\$1,145.00	\$2,290.00
		LIST PRICE SHOWN			
PPS	OVAL SWING	OVAL SWING	1	\$6,360.00	\$6,360.00
		LIST PRICE SHOWN	_	40.00-00	40.00=.00
PPS	TUNED DRUMS	FREESTANDING TUNED DRUMS - SURFACE MOUNT	1	\$3,625.00	\$3,625.00
		FEATURE A DISTINCTIVE AFRO-CUBAN INFLUENCE SIMILAR TO CONGO DRUMS. THIS SET OF FIVE DRUMS CAN BE PLAYED BY HAND, CREATING DEEP RESONATING BEATS THAT ISPIRE MOVEMENT & DANCE			
		RAINBOW COLOR CAPS			
		LIST PRICE SHOWN			
		LIST PRICE SHOWN			
PPS	FLOWER COLLECTION	FREESTANDING FLOWER COLLECTION - SURFACE MOUNTED	1	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
		EACH FLOWER FEATURES A DISTINCT MUSICAL CHORD, SIZE, HEIGHT AND COLOR AND WHEN THE PETALS ARE STRUCK THEY EMIT A RICH			

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
		LONG SUSTAINING GONG.			
		COLORS - INDIGO, YELLOW, TURQUOISE & ORANGE			
		LIST PRICE SHOWN			
		LIST PRICE SHOWN			
PPS	DISCOUNT	PER CONTRACT WITH MANATEE SCHOOLS - CONTRACT MCSD No. 16- 0025-MR	1	-\$8,000.00	-\$8,000.00
		TOTAL LIST PRICE IS \$72300			
		REQUIRED DISCOUNT IS 10% OFF LIST WHICH IS EXACTLY \$7230			
		OUR DISCOUNT (\$8000) EXCEEDS REQUIRED AMOUNT IN ORDER TO MEET PROJECT BUDGET			
SAF	SURFACING RENOVATION	TOTAL REHAB OF THE ENTIRE PLAYGROUND AREA INSIDE THE FENCE ADJACENT TO THE RECREATION BUILDING SOUTH SIDE Furnish all necessary materials, labor, and equipment for the total makeover of the entire play area inside the fence on the south side of the Recreation Center. Work to include 1. Demo and dispose of the existing recycled plastic play structure and the metal Caterpillar Climber. 2. Remove and dispose of the existing synthetic turf and PIP surface from the concrete base slab under the play structure. 38' x 30' 1,140 SF 3. Cut back as many tree roots as possible around the 36" diameter tree in the southeast corner. 4. Remove all concrete walks inside the fences. 170 SF 5. Excavate 7 inches of soil from the grass area (1,915 SF) and dispose of off site 6. Install a 4" thick compacted stone base over the excavated area. 7. Install new Pour in Place Polyurethane/Rubber safety surface over the entire area inside the fence. 8. Site Restoration Total area to be surfaced: 3,263 SF Product: Poured-in-Place Safety Surface By Safety 1st Playgrounds, Inc Thickness: 2, 2½, & 3½" for 4, 6, & 8' CFH Color: Color/Black 50/50 Working time to complete: 8 days Warranty: Five Years	1	\$61,290.00	\$61,290.00
SAF	DISCOUNT	LIST PRICE SHOWN PER CONTRACT WITH MANATEE	1	-\$6,000.00	-\$6,000.00
		SCHOOLS MCSD No. 16-0025-MR TOTAL LIST PRICE IS \$61290			
		REQUIRED DISCOUNT IS 5% OFF LIST WHICH IS EXACTLY \$3064.50			
		OUR DISCOUNT (\$6000) EXCEEDS REQUIRED AMOUNT IN ORDER TO MEET PROJECT BUDGET			
SAF	DEMO NORTH SIDE PLAYGROUND	REMOVE TOTAL PLAYGROUND ADJACENT TO PARKING LOT ON NORTH SIDE OF RECREATION CENTER	1	\$6,395.00	\$6,395.00

Vendor	Part #	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
		Furnish all necessary materials, labor, and equipment for the complete removal and disposal of the existing playground structure, shade structure, synthetic turf system, loose rubber base materials, and the plastic borders leaving the play area footprint level with the existing adjacent grass. All play structure and shade posts shall be cut off below grade. Working time to complete: 3 days SITE RESTORATION IS NOT INCLUDED - CITY TO PROVIDE SOD			
SAF	INSTALL - PLAY	INSTALLATION OF NEW PLAY EQUIPMENT INCLUDES COMPLIANCE WITH PERMIT INSPECTIONS	1	\$14,485.00	\$14,485.00

Sub Total \$143,470.00

Freight 4,475.00

Taxable Subtotal Tax 0.00

Grand Total \$147,945.00

Quote valid for 30 days unless otherwise noted.

Installation prices are based on truck access to the site and normal soil conditions. Any buried rock or debris may be cause for additional charges. Any Site preparation or demolition not specified above must be completed prior to installation of the equipment. Site restoration, unless otherwise noted, is not included. Please refer to your installation agreement for further details. Sales tax if applicable is not included. Sales tax exempt certificate will be required for exemption. All orders are subject to approval and acceptance by the manufacturer.

Complete Terms and Conditions can be found at https://blissproducts.com/terms-conditions/